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proving that it is not adulterated shall be on the person.

(3) Such offences would be cognizable and non-bailable
Installation of Cement Plants
519. SHRI B.S. SHEKHAWAT:
DR. RAM KIRPAL SINHA:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Places in the country where cement plants have been set up during the last three years;

[9MAY 1974 ]

to Questions 86

(b) whether Government have received the Tariff Commission's Report regarding costing of a cement plant and if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the steps being taken by Government to implement the recommendations made therein?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI G. SUBRA-
MANIAM): (a) The following cement plants were installed/expanded during the last three years:—

(Lakh tonnes)
Sr. No. Nameof the Paty Loeatirm Capacity
1. Cheitind Cemen: Karur . .. .. 2400
2, Indian Cenen: Sankeriducg .. 2400
8. Indian Coment Sankarnagar .. .. . 2-00
4. Birla Coment .. Chittorgarh, .. .. . 208
5. Saurashtra Panavav 3-30
6. Tamil Naud 1.D.C, Alprgnjem 2-00
7. Cement Corporation .. Kurkunta 200 of India.
8. Pagalkot Cement Bage kot 1-57
9. Kesoram Cemen:s Yaddapalli 200
10. A.C.C. Ltd. Porbender 015
(b) and (c) The report of the Tariff Com- | ZF fayr ? : P LEN

mission has been received and is under examination of the Government.
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Bhagwati Committee on unemployment t

520. SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHASTRI:
SHRI B.S. SHEKHAWAT: \ DR. RAM
KIRPAL SINHA:

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to refer to the reply to 'Unstarred Question 139 given in the Rajya Sabha on 28th February
1974 and state:

(a) whether the inter-Ministerial Committee constituted to consider the recommendations of the Bhagwati Committee on unemployment has since submitted its report; and

